support, Petitioner states the following 1

■ 1. On the 17 day of June, 1997, the Court sentenced Petitioner for the following offense(s). 

(f) Murder, Conspiracy to commit Burglary, a Class B felony; and Burglary, a Class B felony.

2. Petitioner received an executed term of one-hundred and seventy-five (175) years and the

i

I

Court ordered Petitioner committed to the Department of Correction.

3. Petitioner claims his sentence is erroneous for. the following reasons:

a. Petitioner was given 469 days of credit for Jail time served and not Good time credit